the Redemption or Induced Conversion of Preferred Stock,� and that the exchange should have been treated as a redemption for
accounting purposes. Accordingly, we should have recorded the Debentures at fair value upon issuance and the excess
of the carrying amount of the Preferred Stock over the fair value of the Debentures should have been added to net
earnings to arrive at net earnings available to common shareholders. The difference in the carrying amount of the
Preferred Stock and the fair value of the Debentures should have been recorded as a discount on the Debentures and
amortized over the life of the Debentures using the effective interest method. Additionally, in calculating and
accounting for the carrying amount of the Preferred Stock, all of the issuance costs of the Preferred Stock should have
been charged directly to accumulated deficit rather than a portion of these costs recorded as �unamortized costs relating
to securities issuances� and amortized over the remaining term of the Debentures.

A summary of the aggregate effect of these restatements on our unaudited consolidated balance sheet is shown below (in thousands):

As of June 30, 2005
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Total current assets $ 222,184 $ � $ 222,184
Total long-term assets 2,106,977 (2,619) 2,104,358
Total assets $ 2,329,161 $ (2,619) $ 2,326,542

Total current liabilities $ 305,003 $ � $ 305,003

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC. 14

Notes payable, capital leases and commercial bank
financing, less current portion 1,435,609 (31,578) 1,404,031
Notes payable and capital leases to affiliates, less current
portion 16,847 � 16,847
Deferred tax liabilities 258,866 (128) 258,738
Other long-term liabilities 101,215 � 101,215
Total liabilities 2,117,540 (31,706) 2,085,834

Minority interest in consolidated entities 6,152 � 6,152

Class A and Class B Common Stock 853 � 853
Additional paid-in capital 589,851 2,882 592,733
Accumulated deficit (385,235) 26,205 (359,030)
Total shareholders� equity 205,469 29,087 234,556
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,329,161 $ (2,619) $ 2,326,542

8

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC. 15

A summary of the aggregate effect of this correction on our unaudited consolidated statements of operations for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2005 is shown below (in thousands, except per share data):

Three Months Ended June 30, 2005 Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
As Reported Adjustment As Restated As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Total revenues $ 183,633 $ � $ 183,633 $ 347,493 $ � $ 347,493
Total operating expenses 131,293 � 131,293 262,578 � 262,578
Operating income 52,340 � 52,340 84,915 � 84,915
Interest expense and
amortization of debt discount
and deferred financing costs (28,742) (124) (28,866) (57,713) (124) (57,837)
Other income, net 195 � 195 10,460 � 10,460
Total other expense (28,547) (124) (28,671) (47,253) (124) (47,377)
Income from continuing
operations before income taxes 23,793 (124) 23,669 37,662 (124) 37,538
Income tax (provision) benefit (8,448) 128 (8,320) (13,869) 128 (13,741)
Income from continuing
operations 15,345 4 15,349 23,793 4 23,797
Income and gain related to
discontinued operations, net of
taxes 129,795 � 129,795 132,656 � 132,656
Net income 145,140 4 145,144 156,449 4 156,453
Preferred stock dividends (2,502) � (2,502) (5,004) � (5,004)
Excess of preferred stock
carrying value over redemption
value � 26,201 26,201 � 26,201 26,201
Net income available to
common shareholders $ 142,638 $ 26,205 $ 168,843 $ 151,445 $ 26,205 $ 177,650
Basic and diluted earnings per
common share:
Basic earnings per common
share from continuing
operations $ 0.15 $ 0.31 $ 0.46 $ 0.22 $ 0.30 $ 0.52
Basic earnings per common
share from discontinued
operations $ 1.52 $ � $ 1.52 $ 1.56 $ � $ 1.56
Basic earnings per common
share $ 1.67 $ 0.31 $ 1.98 $ 1.78 $ 0.30 $ 2.08
Diluted earnings per common
share from continuing
operations $ 0.15 $ 0.28 $ 0.43 $ 0.22 $ 0.29 $ 0.51
Diluted earnings (loss) per
common share from
discontinued operations $ 1.52 $ (0.21) $ 1.31 $ 1.56 $ (0.12) $ 1.44
Diluted earnings per common
share $ 1.67 $ 0.07 $ 1.74 $ 1.78 $ 0.17 $ 1.95
Weighted average common
shares outstanding 85,395 � 85,395 85,315 � 85,315
Weighted average common and
common equivalent shares
outstanding 85,399 14,019 99,418 85,318 6,705 92,023

The effects of the error on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months ended June 30, 2005 were not material.

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC. 16

9

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC. 17

Discontinued Operations

In accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 144, Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived
Assets, we reported the financial position and results of operations of KOVR-TV in Sacramento, California, KSMO-TV in Kansas City,